THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT

RECEIVED AT @“LL[ T T BUILDLNG

8-P LR 16

COLORADO SPRINGS COLD, AUG 29-13
C A HIGBEE | | AR
BULLITT BLOG PHILA, |
PLEASE HAVE YOUR ENGINEER SEE J J MOSS AT ROCHESTER WHO WILL SHOW HiM
THE GROUND '
" TASKER L ODDIE,

i {
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" DAY LETTER -y

"""‘_;THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

INCORPORATED

25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD
THEOQ. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT : BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL MANAGER

RECBIVER’S No. . . TIME FILED CHECK

SEND the tottowing DAY LETTER subject to }‘

the terms on back hereof which are hereby agreed to

Phila, August 27, 1913,

e He . éirdavan,
- o/o Tonepuh tining Co. of Hevada,
Tononah, Favaﬂm

Sre Talter J, larris, ‘mrnnrw and Yerehante ﬁnnk Hatlienal Tank
of fano and grt man a” properties ol ROQDORKEMN | ooheploy
‘aubmittad to us by himﬁ&ﬁf und friends, Then uruaﬁ&d socheastoy
makd exanmination and wire conelusions to ﬂhiladalphia. Frice
asked for qrqnartxsa aixtm@n thousand %a’i&ra. ‘

Fie Hpurx

Chge: Tonopuh indng Co, of Devada.




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT
S

N

RN

Ly ‘
4. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL
PRt

&

" THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

5§72 BULLITT BUILDING

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

TO THE COMPANY

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

Philadelphia, August 15, 1913,

Mr, J. BE. Spurr,
c¢/o St. Francis Hotel,
San Francisco, Calif,

Dear ¥r, Spurr:

On receipt of statement and map concerning
property which Governor Oddie had for our investigation
I sent you a copy on the 1llth and Mr, Austin a copy. It
will be impossible for Mr, Austin to give any attention

to this, being off on his vacation, Today I received the

" following telegram from Governor 0Oddie:

"Referring to letters to Austin, am sending
you map today showing complete group include
ing fraction my associates have secured for
$750 covering irregular portion marked "A"
on the map sent--this makes block complete--
when can I expect reply from Austin--district
impraoving in optimism--consider opportunity
excellent,

I sent the Governor the following té;egram:

"Communicate with Spurr St, Francis Hotel,
San Francisco, He has copy" '

I am also sending you copy of a letter received
from Geo, W, Platner, and copy of my reply thereto,
Yours very truly,

o S

g:.% / e / >/»4=ﬂ7 (M T
Treasurer

CAH-C

C. A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS,









Form 260 :

THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

S INCORPORATED
- 25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA. CABLE: SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD
JTHEO. NAVAIL, PRESIDENT _ . - BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL MANAGER

RECENER’S No. - TIME FILED - : :  CHECK -

s END the following message subject to the terms }
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

August 15%h, 1913%.
Governor T. L. Uddie, |
Carson (’}ity, Hevada. | _y

cnmnicate mm «,purt Emint Frarxcm ﬁowl, &anv B’gsmeimu.

He hm twpy. , ; e
- C.A.Higheae.

. ’ " ,\ . ’ ~ : N "
Charge to Tonopah Nining Co.of I;Eaimdm. ' ' _ . COPY

-



Philadelphia, August 11, 1913,

Mr, J. H. Spurr,
¢/o Palace Hotel,
3an F¥rancisco, Calif.

Dear MNr. Spurr;

I am sending you herewith a copy of a

letter received from Governor 0Oddie, and copy of the

telegram sent to Ir. Cddie on receipt of same at this of-

fice. 1If you do not think it advigable to take any fure-

ther steps 1t will not be necessary for you to wire or

write Governor Oddie, 1If you think it advisable to take

up you may wire him and this office. The only reason

that I take it up ig owing to the position that he oc-
cupies in the West.

Yours very truly,
: Seoretagﬁy
CAH=C ]




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL

C‘]

C. A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS,

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA .

§72 BULLITT BUILDING j

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

Philadelphia, August 11, 1913,

Mr, J. E, Spurr,
c/o Palace Hotel,
San Francisco, Calif,

Dear Mr, Spurr:

I am sending you herewith a copy of a
letter received from Governor Oddie, and copy of the
telegram sent to ¥r, Oddie on receipt of same at this of-‘
fice, 1If you do not think it advisable to take any fure
ther steps it will not be necessary for you to wire or
write Governor Oddie, If you think it advisable to take
Ub you may wire him and this office, The only reason
that I take it up is owing to the position that he oC-
cupies in the West,

Yours very truly,

g::;%ﬂﬁﬁz;?féé-AJ N

Secretary
CAH-C




POSTAL TE"LEGRFH — COMMERCIAL CABLES

y CLARENCE H. MACKAY. PRESIDENT.
*4 No. p
f .

1hePustal Telegraph- Cable Company (Incorparated) transmits and delivers this message subject to the terms and conditians printed on the hack of this b lank.

DESION PATENT Mo, 40529,
«l § Send the !allowin‘ message, without repeatiug, aubjoct to the terms and conditions printed omthe back bereof, which are hereby meod to.

L August 1lth, 1913,

Governor Tasker L. Oddie,
COFY
Caraon City, Wevada.
Austin abaent until Sepuember xlrﬂt foruarded to him, ‘and
Spurr in west cojy. . |

C. A. Higbes,

Charge to Ronopah Kining Co.of Nevada.






Denver, Colorado, December 2nd, 1914,

Mr., J. 3, Austin, President,
The Tonopah Kining Company of Nevada,
572 Bullitt Bldg.,
?hiladelphia, Pa.
iy dear Er., Austin:
In about way, I understand that some po‘pla.

company, mme dealing for some property at

Nevads., ¥r, Re Iy Clancy, whom you will remember

3ilverton negotiations, is
roperty. -He eclaims that he can
2 can be obtained elsewhere.
matter, but thought

I would give you this informed any possibility, it

SN

should be of any value to you. v

Bincerely, <Z;:::;%‘



Copy

STATV OF NEVADA
BXRCUTIVE CHAMBER
CARION CITY, August 6, 1913,
James 3, Austin, ¥aq.,
President, Tonopah Iiining Company,
Bullitt Bldg., »hiladelphia, Pa,

My dear NNr. Austing

1 want to 0all your attention to a
group of claims in the new lochester mining dimtriot.
Humboldt County, Nevada, with the idea that you and your
associates investigate them and take the matter up.
This group has been brought to me by some olone personal
friends and 1 have become interested with them in its
promotion, I will lay the mutter frankly before you and
will request you to wire me as soon as poisible if you
c¢an do anything withthem, as in justice to my frienis )
must let them know promptly whether I can handle the mate

ter or not through you so otheyr steps can be taken if

. you do not care to go into it., I understand that some

gentlemen connected with the Tonopah companies hove ine
vestigated tha‘main properties in the Rochester NDiastrict,
and if this is the case you will be in ponition to get
expert opinion on the cump in general, of which these

claims 1 have mentioned are a part. >~

The property 1 mention joins the Kochester ‘»i“e'aavar_. ‘ .

ining Company and the Jiochester Lelmont Mining Company
on the south und consists of fifteen full cluime and five
fraotions, 'his ground covers the trend of the ore«beary-

in; formation :for a distunce of over a mile. “his group
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- JdA«n=page <,

has been gutten together by my friends at considerable
trouble and expense, and 1 think it is safe to say that
in the future it will be an aexceedingly diffioult matier
te get together such a large group of claims on the
gtrike of the main ore~bodies of the camp.

1 have not personally viasited the Rocheater gso
cannot give you a report of conditions on the ground
from my own knowledge, but my asmociates in this prope
arty are men of practical experience and I hove a groat
deal of confidence in themn,

Distance a claim length and a half gouthwest of
thias property ia the Packard nlaim on the strike of the
same series of veins which run through the main prope-
ertias in the camp. This Packard cleim has regently
shown good values and a nuwiber of car-loads of ore have
veen shioped from it, und consequently this group of
elaims which 1 am mentioning hns an added prospective
vslue. On this group of claime have baen found several
,vaina and some fair assays have bﬂén obtained from them,
No development work has been done.and they aanba’oalled'
at this time nothing more than prospects, but from the
study of the conditions in the cagp 80 far as 1 have
been abla to learn they have an exoeptional pronpeative
value and present a splendid opportunity for development.
They contain a aplendid tutinel site whioh will give oon-
aiderable depth by driving on the veins, The only eone
flict is u‘mmall one, which is shown inside of the dotted

1ine on the eastern portion of the map which 1 enclose,




BA=ewpage 3,

and I am reliably informed the titles to the cléinmg in
this group are all good., The gxoup I am referring to is
ghaded in red on the enclosed map, which i3 a crude one
and 1 will ask your parden for sending suoch a orude map
but in the rush it was the best I could get,

The price of this group of claims is 316,000, and
from this sum the holders of the options expeot to secure
two fragtions covering the irregular portion in the white
marked "AY, und salso will expend a small amount for com=
pleting a little assessment work and in cleaning things
up generally. In addition to the price I have named the
holders of these options ask a 30 per-gent non~assessable
interest in the property. The terms of payment are GO
days from date, $300 which must be paid within 30 days,
If thi~ whple payment is made within thirty days a di#»
count of 10 perw~cent will be deducted., The ownera of
the option expest, in this event, to secure . further
discount which they will claim if they ure able to seoure
it to recoup themselves for the money and time which they

have expended on this proposition,

If the property ins taken up it would be 2004 busie

neas to nrovide two or three thousand dellars for having
some of the claims aurveyed and possibly tuking in u few
more fractions, and in doing a little preliminary work,
eto,

The parties holding these options will allow me to
share with them their stoock eoraminsion and what discount

they gan secure for wuick payment. The whole thing io a

T T




JB8A~==wpage 4,

gamble pure and simple, but i consider it an excellent one
if the main properties in the camp continue to show the
promise they are showing now, This property bears very
much the same relation to the main properties in the
camp that the Tonopah Belmont did to the Tonopah company's
property in the early days of Tonopah, and if the gamble
is a good one, as I believe it 13; the price is exceedingly
low, |
One of the owners of these options is Walter Ja
Harris, vice-president of the Farmers and Merchants Nate
ional Bank of Reno, a very careful banker and businessman
of high standing, and a good friend of mine; the other is
& mining man we have both known for a good many years and
in whom we have confidence, He has been in the cam p of
Rochester since the start and has worked long and hard
- on this deal,.
| You realize that this is not in the line of any
.ordinary mining proposition put up to large mine opera-
tots because the ore i3 not blocked out anything like
sufficiently to warrant the price, but the values are
‘prospective and it is a gamble with what I consider ex-
cellént chances of succesa,
If you do not care to take this up yourself I
will appreciate your placing it before somebody who can,
if you know the right person, If this can be done
through my friends I will gladly do what I c¢an to make &
sucoess of it,

As a matter of interest I will state that the




JSA-==page b,

Enterpriase Group of four claims lying to the east of this

group, but with no known veins of ground, is held for

$25,000, and other groups in the camp not nearly as well
located are held for much higher figures,

You will realize from what I have written that
quick action is necessary in this if anything is to be done,
hende my request for e wire from you as soon after you
receive this as possible,

With m& best wishes, I remain,

Very truly yours,
(Sgd) TASKER L. ODDIE
P.8. My associates price on the claims I have mentioned,

to the owners, is $15,000.'




Degembar 10th, 1914,

¥r, J. %, Austin, President,
The Tomopal Minilwg Corpany,
Bullitt Duilding,
Philudelphia, Pu,

Desor Mr. Austin:

I huva your faver of Woverbed groerning

e(-};ﬁ«"CMNAL 5’&?&’3?
T M owmg
P i

B S ’?" % W,

<m



Philadelphia, June 12, 1915,

Mr. C, H. MoIntosh,

Reno, ﬁevada.
Dear Mr. MoIntoah:

| I have youre of May 3lat, and also speci.

mens to wbia@ you refer. I ar Jjust about leaving Tor a trip
wdat and have only been ablé to give them a hnrried inspec-
tion. I find that a oareful diagnosis would require a micro-
scopic study. Roughly, however, ivmay say that the rocks
appear to be fragmental or detrital and to consist of mater-
ials which have probably a volcanio origin. 1In other wordn
that the rooxp oan be classified as tuffs (frequently incor-
rectly called tutuu). As to the exaot nature of the volcanie
rooks from which these fragmentals are derived, it would be
difficult tb_nay‘for they are so much decomposed that even a
microsoopic examination would not be satisfactory. In gen-
- eral, howovex; 1 should say that the tuffs are rhyolitic or
andesitic, or both, Kumardua amail round grains in the coarser
specimen sent have the appearance of volaanic lépilli. Part
of these tuffn thareforo at least probably represent the
dotritus whiah fall durxng an exploaive volcanic eruption,
Truuting thgt tha above will be o: interest to you,

I an,

Yours very trul N
ry y'v@mc;mm. g™
FER BB TRPAL
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TONOFAH MINING CO, OF NEVADA
Mmma_mb EXFLORATION DEPARTMENTS
- fREC’D JUN =5 1915
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J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT ) C. A. HiGBEE, ssc'\,r AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER
</\/\} - s :
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE - .
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNnoraH, NEVADA,

December 22,19%13.
Mr.J.E. SEURR,Vice-Fres., |
The Tdﬁopah Mining Company,
Fhiladelphia,Pa.

Dear Sir:

The following information in regard to the camp of
Rochester and,more particularly,the Nenzel interests, is quoted
from a personal letter to me written by David H. Skea = a mining
engineer located in Lovelocks,Nevada, Mr.Skea is in a position
to keep pqated on Rochester affairs,and I have found his information
on other matters to be reliable,

Notes on Rochester.

" Nine cars of ore were shipped on Dec.l4th. WNo.,l Lease

is working in a good grade of ore = 10' wide in places = and reported
that three feet of low=grade is left in the foot-wall. An apparent

fault intercepts at the south end.

| Rastere '\ XT yer

r ! F
T-
SHAF 4 e Leve - - s
ot € ) ‘110"
a‘f,lo
/ ",
Lowe ) Leve) . / \/e,n bends here

| ease NoX. (
R it

D Tée,
QOP7 ,,Prom sketleh E.‘LSK”L poeesr




(2) J.8.8.

" Ore from No.l Lease ahows‘by returns from $7 to §¥ in gold
in addition to the silver.

" The most important hew discovery is a vein on Lease No.4
and on the east side of Nenzel hill. A hand sample shown me had
free gold visible to the naked eye,and a fine grade of silver
sulphide, It is reported that this vein is stripped for 50 feet,
and has a width of threc to four feet,

" T have been working with Nenzel quite‘a little the last few
months, You may know that he is personally involved,and has heen
trying to get assistance,. He is now in San Francisco;endeavoring
to get louans,or,adeal in some way Lo clear matters,

" I may he wrong,and I may be too late,in presenting matters to
you a8 they are! Anyway = Nenzel got in debt when he purchased "
Weaver" from Wingfield, The mine has some revecnue from the leases,
but personally Nenzel has perhaps a salary..

" He and attorney are endeavoring to have some strong parties
take hold and organize a consolidation -~ taking in all of the Nenzel
groups and perhaps the two main leases. The following is the way
things stand:

Companies to go into the Consolidation

Rochester Mines Company = Issued =====we--«= 832 000 shares
Rochester Weaver Mining Co. "  e=-weewemccw. 00,000 "

Nenzel Crown Foint Co. M Seliisiodis 775,000 M

)

also

"Emma® and"Elda Tina" locations on east side of
Rochester Mines Co.

and

Leases No.l and No.2 =(?) if desirable.

e A O B PR R S e b W B D e G G B W B G S 6



(3)T.E.S.

Exchange Dbasis

Rochester Mines Coumpany = 2 shares for 1l==- 416,000 Counsol,

Rochester Weaver Co. 3 m "ol 266,665 "

(81

Nenzel Crown Foint " "1 155,000 "

Fmma and Elda Fina 50, 000 "

Leases No.l and No.2 200, 000 "
Total 1,087,665 "
Treasury 912,335  "(?)

W AN e Gn T A e T G B B0 W B 90 T O B U R MR T e B B N e R B e

" The Capltal may be kept to 1,500,000 shares,but the first
two companies should for gealogical and economic reasons he combined,

» Nenzel reports that the Emma will get the new vein discovered
on No.4 Lease, The'Nenzel Crown Foint may be in too strong at 5 to 1
but this could he adjusted if neccessary.

" Of the Rochester Consolidated Mines Company Nenzel would own
558,335 shares with 125,000 shares tied in litigation with relatives.

" Nenzel wants to raise $65,000 at once to square up his ohlig=
ations, ( This is the key tc the deal).

» Then to dispose of Treasury stock = 400,000 shares for
working capital,miil,powar plant,etc. |

" Then he and others = with guarantee from his stock = to sell
on easy terms sufficient stock to give control counting the 400,000
treasury shares,

" The treasury shares to be tuken in installments of,say, 50,000

shares at a time,



(4) J.E.S8.

n

raised

n

n

If the

hetter

A total of 770,000 shares would contrcl with the $65,000
for him,the rest would he at your terms.
The price made me some time ago was:
1st. Block at 55¢ =werececeermivomuncen 120,000 shares.,
2nd., " Treasury @ 70 on terms ====w=-
3rd, " Control @ 704 " "
The last two blocks would be practically at your terms,
present mission to SBan Francisco has not Leen successful terms

than albove may be obtained,

HHHAHAHAA AL HF A

In a conversation with Mr.khenzel at Lovelock about Oct.lst.,

I was informed that negotiations between the Rochester Mines Company

ahd the TonOpah/Eelmont Company were at an end., Also that a proposition

would soon be brbught to the attemtion of the Tonopah Mining Company

favoring some such consolidation as that discussed above,

Very truly yours,




- NIGHT CETTER
- THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

INCORPORATED.
‘25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA

CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD
THEOC. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT .

BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL MANAGER

RECEIVER’S' No. TIME FILED CHECK )

SEND the following NIGHT LETTER subject to

. the tertus on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to 5—‘?)1 7 ‘ - 191 3
‘ TO é . 2. N—f— 9 zJ_e ‘
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Form 2289 B

THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT

RECEIVED AT N. W. Cor. 15th and Chestnut Sts Phlladelpma “era

0 NL '
ECH243CH DI 5 X TONOPAH MINI ING €0, OF,QEVAUA

SANFRANC ISCO CALIF JUL 17 1914 Minwa nngjnbgnggw;p

'J EDWARD.SPURR o REC'D JUL 18 1914
e . 1R A SEEN |
CR TONOPAH MINING CO OF NEVADA
e , ANSD |
7 /’ BULLITT BLG PHILADA PENNA
CAN DELIVER THE NENZEL GROUP OF MINES AT ROCHESTER NEVADA FOR FOUR
ARG

* HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS WILL YOU CONSIDER THE PURCHASE AND IF
$0 WHEN CAN YOU ARRANGE FOR EXAMINATION PROMPT ACTION NECESSARY
AS NENZELS CREDITORS ARE TRYING TO GET MINES AWAY FROM HIM ANSWER
TEN SIXTY FIVE PHELAN BUILDING SANFRANCISCO
T C L wiLsoN
436AM 18TH




~ Form 1864

- Rt o )
| WESTE
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' THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT

RECEIVED AT B | o
7 6F HB, 67, | ' . ,

_ PHILADELPHIA,, PA,, SEPT, 5-1918,
J. E. SPURR,
. LOVELOCK, NEVADA,

TELEGRAM FROM MAC INTOSH TO WHITMAN READS MERGER ALL INTERESTS COMPLETE
 NENZEL AND MYSELF INTO THREE MILLION SHARES, PAR DOLLAR MILLION

AND QUARTER TREASURY INTACT,NOW READY NEGOTIATABLE CONTROLL I SSUED STOCK
THIS COMPANY AT THIRTY FIVE CENTS PER SHARE PAYABLE FIFTEEN PERCENT
'SEPT 19TH BALANCE FOUR EQUAL NINETY DAYS INSTALLMENT :
BEGINNING ‘DECEMBER FIRST ARE YOU INTERESTED CAN GIVE ONLY TEN DAY

FOR EXAMINATION ACCOUNT OTHER PARTIES. ‘

C. A. HIGBEE
12-50PM.

4




. DAY LETTER ™™

THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

INCORPORATED

"~ 25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD

This Company TRANSMITS and DELIVERS messages only on conditions limiting its lmbxhcy which have been assented to by the sender of the following Day Letter.

Errors can be guarded against only by repeating a message back to the sending station for comparison, and the Company will not hold itself liable for errors or delays in
transmission or delivery of Unrepeated Day Letters, sent at reduced rates, beyond a sum equal to the amount paid for transmission ; nor in any cdse beyond the sum of Fifty
Dollars, at which, uniess otherwise stated below, this message hag been valwed by the seander thereof, nor in any case where the claim is not presented in wrmng‘ within sixty
days aftér the message is flled with the Oomp[gmv for transmission.

This is an UNREPEATED DAY LETTER, and is delivered by request of the sender, under the conditions named above.

THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT . -’ ) BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL MANAGER

ReceIVED AT S.L cor Pine and Montgomery Sts., San Francisco *:42xs
WI039CH IT 58 BLUE . 1_:}]~

S

PHILADELPHIA PA AUG 15 1913

J E SPURR
| CR STFRANCIS HOTEL SANFRANCISCO GALIF

C P,MCINTOSH WIRES FROM BERKELEY BEGINS THROUGH UNFORSEEN CIRCUMSTANCES
AM ABLE ACQUIRE CONTROL PROPERTY EXAMINED JANUARY TOGETHER WITH FEE.
TITLE OF .ALL OTHER PROPERTIES OF SAME PARTY AND MERGE MY PROPERTIES
ALL ONE BIG CO ALL ON TERMS MUCH MORE LIBERAL THAN JANUARY QUICK

© ACTION 1S IMPERATIVE ARE YOU :INTERESTED IF SO WILL WIRE FULL
DETAILS ENDS

"R 5 CONRAD

130PM



C o DAY LETT EW‘} b s

THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

INCORPORATED

- 25,000 OFFICES IN A_@/ERICA CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD

This Company TRANSMITS and DELIVERS megsages only on conditions limicinf Jts lighility, which have been assented to by the sender of the following Day Letter,
Errors can be guarded against only by repeating a message back.to the sending station for comparison, and the Company will not hold itself liable for errors or deluys in
wrangmigsion or delivery of Unrepeated Day Letters, sent at reduced rates, beyond a sum equal to the t pa; or- tr igglon ;" nor in any case beyond the sum of Fifty
Pollars, at which, unless otherwise stated below, this message has been valuwed by the sender thereof, nor in any case where the claim is not presented in writing within sixty
days after the messa% ig flled with the:Conipany for transmission. ~ N -

This is an UNR PEA.TED DAY LETTER, and is delivered by request of the sender, under t{le conditions named above,
THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT . o .1 10th St.. Phone Walnut 165  BELVIDERE BROOGKS, GENERAL MANAGER

RECEIVED AT ﬁo;ev ;rvawnsferred 'by Tel‘egr‘aph & Cable, TONOPAR MINING CO.

823P, " H 149 BLU : ——
TONOPAH - NEV FEB 25 1913, . _

J E 8PURR | o L SEEN | ; .
" 571 BULLITT BLDG PHILAGPAS {ggggzg 17 ‘

HAVE SHORT OPT]ON ON TWO CREWN PPE EXTENSION CLAIMS ROCHESTER ADDOURNING
WINGFIELD PROPERTY ON® EAST AND ROCHESTER MINES CO ON SOUTH OM EASY
"PAYMENTS FOR FIFTY BHOUSAND DOLLARS AND ONE FIFTEENTH STOCK-OR SIXTY
" THOUSAND AND NO STOCK FIRST PAYMENT FIVE THOUSAND MARCH FIFTEENTH TEN
THOUSAND [N JUNE FIVE THOUSAND IN SEPT FIVE THOUSAND IN DEC BALANCE
JUNME NINTEEN FOURTEEN THESE CLAIMS HAYE GOOD VEIN SHOWING WITH GOOD
SURFACE ASSAYS HIGH AS 3FxXTY DOLLARS END LINE ONLY ONE HUNDRED FEET
FROM SHAFT AND TUMMEL NUMBER OME LEASE CROWN POINT WHERE TUNNEL HAS
CROSSCUT VEIN AT 8)1XTY FEET DEPTH FOR FORTY FEET SHOWING THREE FEET
BETTER THAM HUNDRES! DOLLAR ORE ALSO EIGHT FEET FIFTY DOLLAR ORE BALANCE
OF VEIN MILLING 0BE £ROM ENGINEERING STAND POINT FINE CHANCE TO DEVELOPE
BIG MINE AT LOGE;[‘  AND WOULD ADVISE TAKING T WOULD YOU BE INTER-

ESTED IN 19 PLEASE| TELEGRAPH ANSWER TONOPAH - |
ey £ E CARPENTER

816P,M,
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Lovelock, Nevada, February 19, 1913,

(/—)

J. Es Spurr Esq.,

TONOPAH MINING CO. OF NEVADA

rREC’D FEB 24 1913
Bullitt Building, T

Philedelphia, Pa., Egpq\ 7Z§;zfj* S

AN:”\J i
Dear lr. Spurr :=- ‘ k)

¢% Tonopeh Mining Co.,

About ten days ago the cross-cut tunnel on ansé No. 1
of Crown Pbint Na.,l cut the vein at a depth of about 70 feet.~ Last
night at 5 o'clock this cross-cut had penetrated the vein for'21 feet
wide and a sample of this 21 feet taken then gives assay returns,
received today, of $ 31,20.~- Vein flattened out a little, dip at
70 feet being about 55 degrees .~ Looks pretty big.-- Wo foot-wall yet,

Lease No. 2 still running its cross—cuf tunnel to cut vein atr
gbout 110 feet.- Finish sbout 1st. of Merch .-

Block 3 has been leased to Berger, Causteﬁ et als, f@fmerly of
Alagka, a8 also part of Crowh Hills claim.- They are drifting on
vein from which Nenzel made first shipment.~ Last night had face of
3 feet averagingU55.4O.- They will cut mein vein st sbout 450 oot
deeF.- Take them probably 60 deys yet.- “

Developments on Lease 4 show it to be almost as good as No.1,
they are in on drift tunnel about 60 feet with vertical depth of about
30 feet and have six foot face at § 23, pPluse=— Leése 5 has just been
sold for & 10,600,00,-- |
‘There about 2000 people there now and sbout 150 men employed
in development work.- Wingfield declines to permit anyone in his

workings.- He is running“cross-cut.tunncl from Waaver Canyon side as




a
P

R

Be=
also oﬁe from same side as Leases 1 and Z2,- ( Rochester Canyon side ) .-
Official surveys develope fact that as near as can be determined the
big vein crosses all his side lines down to Sunflower and then strikes
infto Sunflower and Sunflower No. 2,-- also that none of his a&idelines

eand none of his end-lines are paralell,- He therefore has énly
common~1law rights on vein in his Weaver Claims.- Projection of South
end-line of‘Crown Point No. 1 leaves Sunflower group almost entirely
in the clear for the entire four claims on dip of-%ein at point where
Lease 1 has big , rich chute, or rather ad joining that line on the
South, snd'with rake of vein as at present, it looks good for the
Sunflower Group.- This would give this group about 60 acres ef
common law rights on dip of big vein through widkh of practically all
four claims.- I have accordingly taken over the Sunfloewers.,- Am
planning prospect enfire West side of mountain from Limericks on Nerth
to Weavers on South with diamond drill,-- holes run at 45 4. from
horizon&kl and toward the fast, as I have all the ground available
for that purpose, viz:- Rochester and Sunflower Gnoups.—

Looks as though this was going to be the big thing all right.
Thought you might be interested in hearing about it.- Nenzel has
recovered control of his company by purchase back from Cowan and
associates of 100,000 shares.- Stock mow held at 60¢/.-~ It will I
think go to $ 1.00 within 60 days, on merit.- & 1,000,000,00 worth
of ore in sight now,- as estimated by conservative engineers,- with

developments as they stand.- Best regards,

Sincerelyf A |
LA lx
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‘THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

INCORPORATED

25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA = CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD

This Oompany TRANSMITS and DELIVERS megsages only on conditions limltlng its lia.bilicy ‘which hn.ve been assented to by the sender of the following Day Letter.
. Errors can be guarded against onls by repeaﬁng a megsage back to the gen ing and t! y will not hold itself liable for errors or delays ia

mission or dellvery of Unre{)ea Day L sent at rates, b & sum eq\ml to the amount paid tor transmigsion ; nor in any case beyond the sum of Fift
ollars, at which, unless otherwise stated below, this messa.g‘e

. DAY LETTER "~

Y .
has been va.lued i')y the sender thereof, por in a.ny cage where the ola.un is not presented in writing within sixty
dn.ys a‘gﬁ; the message is flled with the Com%v for transm: .

s an UNREPEATED DAY LE
THEO N. VAIL, PRESIDENT

F3E§;£H1ﬂE”;;F

ssion,
ER, a.nd is delivered by request of the sender, uliger the eonditions ua.med above,

Bl LLJTT BUlLDmu Pochialin

46-P LR'éé 3 EX BLUE | \L S TONOPAH MINING CO. OF REVADA
SANFRANCISCO CALIF JAN 20-13 | | REC'D JAN 21 1918
" VIA DENVER /COLO dAN 21-13 ["SEEN 'Jéﬁ'A- JE. 8. |
ANS'D —
E JSPURR oo | o R

WILL DELIVER FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND SHARES FOR THREE HUNDRED AND

TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS DOWN BALANCE

ON REASONABLE PAYMENTS WIRE IF sATssrArTORY AND | WILL MEET YOU
J u.uoanls./

458P

BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL MANAGER :
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DAY LETTER ™

Cﬂ-u-: 'WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

INCORPORATED

25, 000 OFFICES IN AMERICA\ CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD

This Company TRANSMITS and DELIVERS messages only on conditions limiting its liability, which have been assented to by the sender of the following Day Letter
Egrors can be guarded against o&v by repeating a message back to the sending station for comga.r son, and the Company will not hold itself liable for errors or delays in
transmission or delivery of Unrepea v Letters, sent at reduced rates. beyond a sum equal to the amount paid for transmission; nor inany case beyond the sum of

fty
ollars, at which, unless otherwise stated below this massmze has been valued by the sender thereof, nor in any case where the claim is not preeenved in writing within sixty
days after the messm%z ig filed with the (‘om;iunv for transmiss!

ion,
Thig is an UNREPEATED DAY L ER, and is delivered by request of the sender, under the conditions named above.

THEO: N. VAL, PRESIDENT - SHEET 2 BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL MANAGER

RECdeéFD A%0 Hlbde 1118 7Y Stolamer oo i i PO

J E SPURR A
CARE WM DOWNING

2

EQUITABLE BLDG DENVER COLO,
AMOUNT 'S1 17 ‘DATS. LATER BALANCE OF FIPTY SIT THOUSAND DOLLARS
'PATABLE THRE: THOMSAND PSR MONTH AWSWER STPRANCIS HOTEL #0
' LATER THAN MONDAT NOOW SIGNED J H CANSTEN HANE
¥IRiD SNGGESTING 'TAKE UP WITH YOU  PHILADELPHIA.
TONOPAH MIKINGCO.




HUGH H. BROWN
Q ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

312-316 STATE BANK & TRUST Co., BUILDING

ToNopPAH, NEVADA, Jan. 18th, 1913.

- Mr. J. E. Bpurr,
¢/o Nr. Warwick M. Downing,
Equitable Bldg., Denver, Colo.

Dear Mr,., Spurr:-

Herewith I hand you ’telegram from
J. H. Morris to myself; also carbon copy of my reply
to Morris.

I send you these for your information.

I was unable to decide in my own mind whether
or no you might_be interested in a revised proposition.
In any event I thought it the better plan for me to answer
Morris and give him your address.

Paithfully,
- Htigh H. Brown,
Per 3(,

 HHB:X

TONOPOH MINING Ly 00 Ve !

» e ‘

RECD JAN 21 ,0“‘

P
SEEN 1~ et i
AN’ q%iw N

e N

Ll PN o

TONOPAH MINING CO. OF NEVADA
REC’'D JAN 25 1913

J.S. A | J.E. 5
VaE

SEEN
ANSTD




DAY LETTER ™™

“rHE 'WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

INCORPORATED

25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD

This Company TRANSMITS and DELIVERS messages only on condltions llmitln{r its liability, which have been assented to by the sender of the fouowing Day Lette

Errors can be guarded-against only by repL ting & messago back to the sendin tion for com%tuison and the Company will not hold itself liable for errors or delu ;] m )
transmission or delivery of Unrepeated etters, sent at reduced rates, beyond a sum equal to the rmount paid for transmission ; nor in any case beyond the
Dollars, at which, unlegs otherwisestuﬁed below this message has been valued by the sender thereof, nor in any case where the claim is not presented: in wrmnw wmﬂn aixmy
days after the messa; is filed with the Company for transmissjon,

This is an UNREPEATED DAY LETTER, and is delivered by request of the sender, under the conditions named above. ~

THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT ' . | . BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL MANAGER

RECEIVEP &TBL uUm

-

\

o sanrréncisc‘é.C&lttwaaumfile_th 1013, -
Hugh HeBrown, K ‘ ‘
. \ Attorney At Law, ronopah Nev
I am ;ln toueh with Peoplo oantroning ma;jority roohoetor mines
company stock.Understand you mpresont Company -which refused mointosh
propwitionds there chunoo to - do business now at‘right
price if so wire me :Lmediately Milla building and I
~will go Tonopah prepared to close deal
J H Morris

249P)¥
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The Pastal Telegraph-Cable Company (lncorporated) transmiis and ehvers thisnigh lettergram s:ject to
the terms and condilions printed on the hack of this hisak,

CLARENGE H. MACKAY, PRESIDENT,

e il

T RECEIVED AT ‘ T REMIVERY No.

31lsfna  45nl
SanFrancisco Jan 16 1913 S AT
J E Spurr
Hotel Alexandria Losangeles Cal
I represent People contrélling méjority Rochester mines company
stock understand‘you refused proposition offered by McIntosh 1s
there any chance to do busineés at‘right price wire me Mills Building
and I will go see you prepared to deal Hutch ﬁrown referred me to
you | |

T H Morris 10%m 17



J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS, W, H: BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

S

. THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHLA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

e ’ TONOPAH, NEVADA,

Tonopah, ¥Yevada, January 14, 1913.

Pirat Yational Bank,
Tovelock, “Yevada,
ffentlemen:

Please transfer currency amounting te 230,000.00,

1 of plgns.

Yours very

JHB13, vice-Pragident.



THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF I EVON0BAH MINING CO. OF NEVADA

BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA REC’D JAN 16 1913

J.EDWARD SPURR J. E.S.
VICE PRESIDENT

IN CHARGE OF MINING
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Form 1864

THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

NCORPORATED

1;\ 25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA. CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD

§ Company TRAN§MITS and DELIVERS messages only on conditions limiting its liability. which have been assented to by the sender of the following mesgage.
E:Irors can be guarded ag-ainst only by repeating a message ba.ck,to the sending station for and the C ¥ will not hold itself liable for errors or.delays in.trans-
misgion-or deliveryof: Uny d. M beyond the t of-tolls:paid thereon, nor in any case beyond the sum of Fitty Dollars,at which. unless otherwige stated below. this
e hag bepnvalued by the sqnden thereof, nor in any cage where the clajm: is not presented in. writing within sixty days aftenthe message ig tued with.the Compa.nm for transmission,
Ris 18 an UNREEE-ATED M GE, and is delivered by request of. the sendpr, under the conditions named-above,

» N. VaAI*L\, M:SIDENT« BELVIB*ER’I BROO‘K!, GENERAL, M'ANMGER

Y \wamiﬁ»m T ~=roh O’” fice

5 (.,)w/d

40X RO 5810”3 *Mw’“’k
Philudelph‘la Pa,,me 13th

o R V:la LoaAngeles calif
» Spupr : 'ronopah Mining 6o of Nevada Y
XRRX ToNnopah Nev

Netnmo mwhn- Twywa 11Kzl 10velook edZor PONULC OEMyv t0 Xepwe fuife

XeMmo also enyks amnuolwbelra;-d renc 011 :h nusul aPline fuage calif

ornia

. J 8 Whitman
- 450PM \ .




H. W. YOUNG » .
Assayer and Chemist ASSAY_CERTIFICATE
4 East First St. ’
Reno, Nevada, Jany. 12, 1912.
We hereby certify that the samples assayed for W. H. Blackburn, Supt.
Toncpah Mining Co. and described as follows gave the following results

per Ton of 2000 lbs.

W s s s ey e e - — e .-_«._.._............—....._..—._»._.-..._...—._....‘.-.._.._....—....r-........_........\....-N.——-,...—_-—..M_._..,.__.........._............_.._....-—.....-.... .....

No. DESCRIPTION GOLD SILVER PERCENTAGES VALUE PER TON

— ———— e o Oz:per_Ton Oz.perlon - . e e
6 w-w tr. 2.20
7 <=~ tr. 1.80
§ wvm tr. 1.80
9 - tr. 2.80
10 -« tr. 15.60
11 -- tr. - 68.60
12 -- tr. 9.80
13 -- tr. 13.20
14 -- tr. 3.20
15 «- tr. : 7.20
16 -- tr. 3.90
17 -- tr. 5.00
18 -~ tr. 17.60
19 -~ tr. 15.8¢C
20 -~ tr. 3.70
21 -~ tr. 56.80
22 = tr. 28.60
23 - tr. 51.20
24 -~ tr. 53,80
25 == tr. 83.60
26 -=- tr. 160.6¢C
27 -- tr. 62.20
28 ~= tr. 17.00
29 -~ tr. 20.40
30 w= tr. 26.80
31 == tr. 12.20
1 , 32 -= tr. 6.8¢0
| A -~ tr. 12.20

(signed) H. W. Young
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POSTAL TELEGRAPH — COMMERCIAL CABLES

. CLARENCE H. MACKAY, PRESIDENT.
RECWD i T E E G H M

The Postal Telegraph~Eable Company (Incorporated)transmits and delivers this message subject to the terms and conditions printed on the back of this blank

- ga DESIGN PATENT No. 40529

© RO B 55 Paid
Filed 5:20PM Reno Nev Jan 12,1913

J ® spurr,

Lovdock,Nevade,
Traitorous Innasprire PTrainean traitress trainean trajeaero
trainean trajested trainoil trajecting traliccio trajlolens
trajecting trelatato tralolato traloiato trainoil traleinzza
traittress traliscio traitsble trallevn traiteur traloquoe
traloguor tralordo traliscio tralucent traitable tralucere
transelpin traluoidus tremezzare tramador - tranken trameil
trangithlar tramazzato transpares trambusta trasparere
tramenato  transdusc tramestio trallern tramezzare tralucent
teamitello tramensto tramittens trajloiens trammels traittress
salen trajlolens .

v H Blackburn,

5:55PN
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GOLD SILVER TOTAL LEAD COPPER

NoO. MARKED
PER OZ. |[Value Per Ton PER OZ. |Value Per Ton Per Ton Per Cent Per Cent

N

352 Inace 79.2 68475 6|247.5°6 ~

GOLD______ ._-.520.67 Per Oz. : :
SILVER.-__é_Q. er 0z. ' aa o e e s,
a0 Per 1b. ASSAYER

COPPER__._____ . _Per lbh.



Jan. 6th, 1913.

Mr. R. J. Clark, Cashier,

Fourth Street Hational Bank,

l Philadelphia,‘Pa.

Dear Bir:

¥nelosed herewith we send you this Company's check, to the
order of your bank, for #£3C,000, and we wish you to telegraph your
correspondent in San Francisco teo ship by exprens to the First Natione
al Bank, of Lovelocks, Nevada, $30,000 in bills of a large denomina
tion, the osame to be held by the Pirst National Bank, of Lovelocks, .
to the order of J.w.Spurr. Kindly adviss us of the expense eénnected

with this trensaction, =2nd we will send you check for sane.

Yours very truly,

Treasurer.
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Form 260

:I"HE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

* INCORPORATED

25, 000 OFFICES IN AMERICA CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD o
THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT : y . ‘ : BELV|DERE BROOKs, _G:N:RAL MANAGER

EE. ‘CHECK

~ HECEIVER’S No. TIME FILED -

Ay : . .
SE N D the following message subject to the terms }
on back-hereof, which are hereby agreed to . -

| “hdledelphic, Faiy. 6,1953,

‘ ma«s JMM 4E%n t&wwx ‘
. ke Augelan, umafwmb

-

“Lmave &mmm@ww ’tay mm tratn ﬁ'w foahenter danyaon,
Loveloak, Nevads, ¥is Jacramente and madn line Southern
Paoifte, to report w R }L. Mmmm mm&mﬁ oy va

,mmﬁm& wnm. ' , A
‘ R ~‘ "'«Iﬁm;%«ww‘

\

hge: ‘_f.fanwm Ldndng Co.
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Form 260

THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

.X / INCORPORATED"

25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD
THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT _ . BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL MANAGER
RECEIVER’S No. ’ « . TIME FILED - o ~ GHEGK

7

s
e ——

SEN D the followmg message subject to the terms }
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to .

R PhAlodelphiu, Jomy. 6,1933.

. Hagh krown,
ﬁmﬁm,, fﬁﬂ&ﬁﬂw
i lewvidng Ler b whmwr ’”Wm& via :mﬁm te investigate
ontion offered By Us He im&nm drrive Lovelook swerningt
tenth, Firet paymwent dus thirtcenth. Plrase ascoupaly

 Lisokburs to Lovelsek, leaving wmornisg seventh, and
3Mﬁmm§gum m‘gml wi e gmmzmgg; my wrrival. ,
J JEe fpare _

Chiget *ﬁ‘m-mm wimdng w, . ;
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THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

INCORPORATED
: 25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA. CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD
THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT . ; ;

"BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL MANAGER

' RECEIVER’S No.

TIME FILED . CHECK

SEN D the following message subject to the terms }
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Philadelphis, Jany. 6, 1913.

Ce ﬁ Nelntosh
: ) ' Lovelock, Nevada.

' ' ted.
We will join you in deal ,u proposition is as represen
Hrx, %‘a‘wri‘ starts for Kochester today. He will reash Levelock
¥riday morning the tanm at five thirty. $eet him upon
rain., - :
arrival of tra | e |

Chge: Tomepah linimng Ce.



Form 260

THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPAVNY

INCOHPORATED ‘

, 25, 000 OFFICES IN AMERICA. CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD
THEO. N. VAIL, Pm-:sm:m' N BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL M/ANAGER
~ RECEIVER’S No. TIME FILED . B . 'CHECK
SEN D the following message sub,leet to the terms } : . : N
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Philadelphis, January 2, 1913,

4

¥r. W, H. Blagkburn, Superintendent,
Tanopah inlug Company of Nevada,
Yonvpuh, Hevada,

o
&
i
L
2

Bir:

I huve youra of heceabar w6, with enolosure
'frmm Hr. s, T. Johnson concerning the new camp called
ﬁochester Canon, I suggest that you send Ly, 3irdevan
up to this camp and that ysu conmisgion him to take a
preliminary leok over any otherx promising mining dise

tricts there may be in that part of the sy, I would

not do this, however, until youvaan'upara Kr. Birdevan

from the USandgrass nap work, as I consider the come
pletion of this map of most importance.
Yougp very truly,
L TO TS Silveg
J. E. spurs

Vice President
JESC




o (COPY OF NIGHT LETTHRGRAM)

Berkeley, Cal.,, Jan. 4th, 1913,
J.H.Whiteman,

Ford Iuilding,
‘ Wilmington, Delaware.

At Rochenster, Hwrholdt County, “evada, nine miles east of main line
Southern Pacific, tremendous strike about month old now, ledge four
to ten feet wide cropping bYoldly fifteen hundred feet and entire

dietance shipping values, Lessers working along entire vein except
threehundred feet company reserve and sacking all vein. Royalties
seventeen and hall up to fifty dollars twenty on fifty to hundred
and twenty two and halfover hundred all have about fourteen months
to run. Ton oarp shipped netting better than gixty dollars per ton.
Phousand of sacks awaiting shioment. lxperienced men pronounce ores
duplicate of Mizpah with about same proporiion old and silver but
the showing greater, elevation about seventy five hundred feet. I
have option most of purrounding property. Wingfield bought in
yesterday group south of my option. Ny msasociates and I yYesterday
sscured optlion until January thirty-first on coutrol stock of corpow
ration owning this property, control involves four hundred seventy
8ix thousand shares at dollar and a guarter per giare, thirty thouse
and dollars payable January thirteenth balance thirty-first, two
d8llars todsy for freasury stook, treasury has sixty five thousand
cash and three hundred thousand stock, all remaining in tact during
1ife over option. We today ssnt XEdmund Jupasen consuliing engineer
Pittsburgh Silver Yenk for examination and report, we will caryy

two fifths of purchase but need assisitance for other three rifthe,
the entire purchase tp be put in trust to maintain control with option
on ours if desired original discoverer owning ail but seventy
thiousand balance of stock agrees pool his on demand and pro rate
sales. Can you or any associates or Tonopah Kining Join us in deal?
True it is big one but unanimous verdict approves it on showing

o property. Answer to Lovelock, Hevada.

C.H.¥cIntosh,




PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA
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J. S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. w

C.A . HIGBEE, Sec'vy AND TREAS. W. H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT. W . CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

o

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN QOFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA,

'I‘()NOPAH,NEVADA, December 28, 1912
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RECD JoH g . 1913 ‘

P e L

Mr, J. E. Spurr, Vice—President i
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada;?
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.’

N sk
e | st s

Dear Sir:

I am enclosing, herewith, a letter from Mr.

A. T. Johnson, concerning the new camp called Rochester

Canyon.

Mr. Johnson has worked for the Company several

!
times as hoist man, and is considered reliable.

Yours truly,

WHB/S. superintendent.




HAROLD C. WARD (- (& 2 ot A. H. WARD
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